

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5807/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2007 in WP No. 6423/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRADEEP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Even though the petitioner has furnished the address of respondent No.3, it is seen that the said person is not residing there. In view of the same, the said respondent could not be served and no purpose in granting further time. The special leave petition against respondent No.3.is dismissed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master